CRN

Subject
32161 BIO
31457 ENGR
31695 ENGR
32145 HIST
32066 BIO
30777 CHE
30878 BIO
31631 HIST
32132 HIST
32147 BIO
32148 BIO
30778 CHE
30779 CHE
30693 SPE
31857 MATH
31680 MATH
30697 WRI
32079 LIT
32133 HIST
32134 BIO
32135 BIO
32080 MATH
32167 BIO
31671 BIO
30780 CHE
32123 ECO
31712 MATH
32116 BIO
32149 BIO
32150 BIO
32081 BIO
31243 BIO
32114 SPE
31436 BIO
32084 BIO
32146 ECO
30696 WRI
32151 BIO
32162 PSY
32117 BIO
32118 BIO
32087 BIO
32137 MATH
32119 BIO
32120 BIO
32088 MATH
32089 MATH
32092 MATH
30695 WRI
32121 BIO
32093 MATH
32128 MATH
32124 ECO

Accurate as of March 3rd, 2021 7:30 am

Course

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
102 - Intro to Engineering Il

101 - Intro to Engineering |

201 - US History

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
222 - General Chemistry Il

102 - Diversity of Life

203 - US History

203 - US History

102 - Diversity of Life

102 - Diversity of Life

222 - General Chemistry ||

222 - General Chemistry Il

111 - Public Speaking

252 - Integral Calculus

112 - Trigonometry

122 - Argumentative Writing

105 - Intro to Literature

203 - US History

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
109 - Intro to Medical Science
252 - Integral Calculus

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
200 - Medical Terminology

222 - General Chemistry Il

202 - Principles of Economics, Macro
112 - Trigonometry

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
200 - Medical Terminology

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
200 - Medical Terminology

111- Public Speaking

200 - Medical Terminology

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
201 - Principles of Economics, Micro
122 - Argumentative Writing

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
202 - Psychology

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
200 - Medical Terminology

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
252 - Integral Calculus

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
200 - Medical Terminology

252 - Integral Calculus

112 - Trigonometry

112 - Trigonometry

122 - Argumentative Writing

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
112 - Trigonometry

112 - Trigonometry

202 - Principles of Economics, Macro

Primary Instructor
Niosi, Stephanie
Meyers, Gavin
Meyers, Gavin
Garvin, Kelly
Ensrud, Jeremy
Hill, Emily

Mull, John

White, Frank
DeBois, Erica
Shroufe, Angie
Shroufe, Angie
Schipper, Sara
Sytsma, John
Jennifer LeSieur
Garlock, McKenzie
Garlock, McKenzie
Sizemore, Mary
Farrell, Teresa
Martin, William
Trant-Valley, Kelly
Trant-Valley, Kelly
Williams, Jacob
Dean, Katharine
Johnson, Brian
Johnson, Brian
Furstenberg, Barbara
Hammond, Neysa
Sorcinelli, Jennifer
Harris, Carlie
Harris, Carlie
Smith, Douglas
Smith, Douglas
Fitz Gerald, Juliann
Fullerton, Carly
Fullerton, Carly
Gump, Mike
Carlson, Carrie
Haddon, Blair
White, Josh
Payton, Juanita
Payton, Juanita
Cota, Danielle
Arndt, Kevin
Crumrine, Lana
Crumrine, Lana
Kliewer, Casey
Marshall, Karley
Akers, James
Moore, Kristy
Jones, Suzanne
Louie, Mark
Beeler, Perry
Fifth-Lince, Amy

School Name

Aloha High School

Bend Senior High School
Bend Senior High School
Brookings Harbor High School
Canby High School

Canby High School

Canby High School

Central High School

Century High School
Clackamas High School
Clackamas High School
Clackamas High School
Clackamas High School
Clackamas High School
Clatskanie High School
Clatskanie High School
Clatskanie High School

Cove High School

Creswell High School

Creswell High School
Creswell High School

Crook County High School
Estacada High School
Gladstone High School
Gladstone High School
Glencoe High School

Glencoe High School

Grant High School

Health & Science High School (BASE)
Health & Science High School (BASE)
Health & Science High School (BASE)
Health & Science High School (BASE)
Henley High School

Henley High School

Henley High School

Horizon Christian School
Horizon Christian School

Ida B Wells High School
IMESD Virtual Learning Academy
Insight School of Oregon
Insight School of Oregon
Jefferson High School

John F. Kennedy High School
Klamath Union

Klamath Union

Klamath Union High School
Klamath Union High School
La Grande High School

La Grande High School

La Pine High School

Lakeview High School

Liberty High School

Liberty High School



32125 MATH
30694 WRI
32094 PSY
31495 BIO
32122 BIO
32095 HIST
32096 HIST
32097 PSY
32098 PSY
32099 MATH
31003 WRI
32100 CHE
32101 CHE
30972 SPE
32102 MATH
32163 MATH
32083 BIO
31470 BIO
31309 CHE
31116 CHE
32103 MATH
31493 BIO
32104 ENV
32111 MATH
32086 SPE
30975 WRI
32128 HST
32126 MATH
32139 MATH
32130 ENGR
32131 ENGR
30969 MATH
31627 ECO
31474 BIO
32140 HIST
31469 BIO
32158 BUS
32159 BUS
32160 BUS
32105 MATH
32106 MATH
32082 BIO
31235 CHE
31276 BIO
32115 MATH
31242 BIO
32141 BIO
32142 BIO
31002 WRI
30976 WRI
32164 MATH
30973 WRI
32107 PHY
32165 MATH
32108 CHE

112 - Trigonometry

122 - Argumentative Writing

203 - Psychology

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
109 - Intro to Medical Science
203 - US History

202 - US History

203 - Psychology

202 - Psychology

252 - Integral Calculus

121 - English Composition

101 - Intro to General Chemistry
104 - Intro to General Chemistry Lab
111 - Public Speaking

112 - Trigonometry

251 - Differential Calculus

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
102 - Diversity of Life

221 - General Chemistry |

222 - General Chemistry Il

112 - Trigonometry

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
111 - Intro to Env Sciences

112 - Trigonometry

111 - Public Speaking

122 - Argumentative Writing

203 - US History

112 - Trigonometry

252 - Integral Calculus

102 - Intro to Engineering Il

101 - Intro to Engineering |

251 - Differential Calculus

202 - Principles of Economics, Macro
103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
203 - US History

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
101 - Introduction to Business
215 - Principles of Management
223 - Marketing

252 - Integral Calculus

112 - Trigonometry

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
222 - General Chemistry Il

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
252 - Integral Calculus

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
109 - Intro to Medical Science
200 - Medical Terminology

121 - English Composition

122 - Argumentative Writing

111 - College Algebra

121 - English Composition

201 - General Physics

251 - Differential Calculus

101 - Intro to General Chemistry

Johnson, Andrew
Ross, Laurie
Salvati, Jeff

Gill, Darshanpreet
Gill, Darshanpreet
Nickerson, Todd
Nickerson, Todd
Nickerson, Todd
Nickerson, Todd
Solyst, Daniel
Stringer, Lisa
Throne, Jeremy
Throne, Jeremy
Todd, Kathleen
Whalen, Michael
York, Emily
Everitt, Jeremy
Graham, Jessica
Hanson, Frank
Hanson, Frank
Beggs, Tyson
Fisher, Kathryn
White, Kris
Taylor, Steven
Jezuit, Jeanne
Jezuit, Jeanne
Bowden, Johnny
Fawcett, Jessica
Fawcett, Jessica
Rakos, John
Rakos, John
Kackley, Elizabeth
Pappas, Wesley
Read, Shari

Ogle, Alyssa
Butzer, Kevin
Dixon, John
Dixon, John
Dixon, John
Smith, Christie
Smith, Christie
Beckham, Kaitlyn
Wanak, Jeremy
John, James
Bussman, Heather
Gorka, Heidi
Gorka, Heidi
Gorka, Heidi
Lacy, Lisa
Malone, Shem
McCleary, Krista
Mooney, Anthony
Murray, Christopher
Younger, Brianna
Poor, Greg

Liberty High School

Lost River High School
Lost River High School
Madison High School
Madison High School
Mazama High School
Mazama High School
Mazama High School
Mazama High School
Mazama High School
Mazama High School
Mazama High School
Mazama High School
Mazama High School
Mazama High School
McKay High School
McNary High School
McNary High School
McNary High School
McNary High School
Ontario High School
Oregon City High School
Oregon City High School
Pacific High School
Pacific High School
Pacific High School
Pleasant Hill High School
Rainier High School
Rainier High School
Sandy High School
Sandy High School
Santiam High School
Sherwood High School
Silverton High School
Silverton High School
Southridge High School
South Salem High School
South Salem High School
South Salem High School
Southwest Christian High School
Southwest Christian High School
Sprague High School
Sprague High School
Stayton High School
Summit High School
Tualatin High School
Tualatin High School
Tualatin High School
Tualatin High School
Tualatin High School
Tualatin High School
Tualatin High School
Tualatin High School
Tualatin High School
Union High School



32109 CHE
32112 MATH
32113 LIT
31301 SPE
31232 WRI
32091 BIO
32156 BIO
32157 BIO
32154 MATH
32155 MATH
32153 MATH
32143 HIST
32144 MATH
32110 PHY
31498 CHE

104 - Intro to General Chemistry Lab

112 - Trigonometry

105 - Intro to Literature

111 - Public Speaking

122 - Argumentative Writing

103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys
200 - Medical Terminology

112 - Trigonometry

112 - Trigonometry

112 - Trigonometry

203 - US History

252 - Integral Calculus

201 - General Physics

222 - General Chemistry Il

Poor, Greg
Courtney, Faith
Dyche, Sara

Dyche, Sara

Dyche, Sara

Couey, Michelle
Kinzler, Kyle
Kinzler, Kyle
Brown, Thomas
Egan, Andrew
Twain, Madelyn
Nelson, Scott
Shurts, Christopher
Koll, CJ

Kirpatrick, Roxanne

Union High School
Union High School
Union High School
Union High School
Union High School
West Salem High School
Westview High School
Westview High School
Westview High School
Westview High School
Westview High School
Willamina High School
Willamina High School
Wilsonville High School
Wilsonville High School



