## Accurate as of March 3rd, 2021 7:30 am

CRN	Subject	Course	Primary Instructor	School Name
	32161 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Niosi, Stephanie	Aloha High School
	31457 ENGR	102 - Intro to Engineering II	Meyers, Gavin	Bend Senior High School
	31695 ENGR	101 - Intro to Engineering I	Meyers, Gavin	Bend Senior High School
	32145 HIST	201 - US History	Garvin, Kelly	Brookings Harbor High School
	32066 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Ensrud, Jeremy	Canby High School
	30777 CHE	222 - General Chemistry II	Hill, Emily	Canby High School
	30878 BIO	102 - Diversity of Life	Mull, John	Canby High School
	31631 HIST	203 - US History	White, Frank	Central High School
	32132 HIST	203 - US History	DeBois, Erica	Century High School
	32147 BIO	102 - Diversity of Life	Shroufe, Angie	Clackamas High School
	32148 BIO	102 - Diversity of Life	Shroufe, Angie	Clackamas High School
	30778 CHE	222 - General Chemistry II	Schipper, Sara	Clackamas High School
	30779 CHE	222 - General Chemistry II	Sytsma, John	Clackamas High School
	30693 SPE	111 - Public Speaking	Jennifer LeSieur	Clackamas High School
	31857 MATH	252 - Integral Calculus	Garlock, McKenzie	Clatskanie High School
	31680 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Garlock, McKenzie	Clatskanie High School
	30697 WRI	122 - Argumentative Writing	Sizemore, Mary	Clatskanie High School
	32079 LIT	105 - Intro to Literature	Farrell, Teresa	Cove High School
	32133 HIST	203 - US History	Martin, William	Creswell High School
	32134 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Trant-Valley, Kelly	Creswell High School
	32135 BIO	109 - Intro to Medical Science	Trant-Valley, Kelly	Creswell High School
	32080 MATH	252 - Integral Calculus	Williams, Jacob	Crook County High School
	32167 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Dean, Katharine	Estacada High School
	31671 BIO	200 - Medical Terminology	Johnson, Brian	Gladstone High School
	30780 CHE	222 - General Chemistry II	Johnson, Brian	Gladstone High School
	32123 ECO	202 - Principles of Economics, Macro	Furstenberg, Barbara	Glencoe High School
	31712 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Hammond, Neysa	Glencoe High School
	32116 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Sorcinelli, Jennifer	Grant High School
	32149 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Harris, Carlie	Health & Science High School (BASE)
	32150 BIO	200 - Medical Terminology	Harris, Carlie	Health & Science High School (BASE)
	32081 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Smith, Douglas	Health & Science High School (BASE)
	31243 BIO	200 - Medical Terminology	Smith, Douglas	Health & Science High School (BASE)
	32114 SPE	111- Public Speaking	Fitz Gerald, Juliann	Henley High School
	31436 BIO	200 - Medical Terminology	Fullerton, Carly	Henley High School
	32084 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Fullerton, Carly	Henley High School
	32146 ECO	201 - Principles of Economics, Micro	Gump, Mike	Horizon Christian School
	30696 WRI	122 - Argumentative Writing	Carlson, Carrie	Horizon Christian School
	32151 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Haddon, Blair	Ida B Wells High School
	32162 PSY	202 - Psychology	White, Josh	IMESD Virtual Learning Academy
	32117 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Payton, Juanita	Insight School of Oregon
	32118 BIO	200 - Medical Terminology	Payton, Juanita	Insight School of Oregon
	32087 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Cota, Danielle	Jefferson High School
	32137 MATH	252 - Integral Calculus	Arndt, Kevin	John F. Kennedy High School
	32119 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Crumrine, Lana	Klamath Union
	32120 BIO	200 - Medical Terminology	Crumrine, Lana	Klamath Union
	32088 MATH	252 - Integral Calculus	Kliewer, Casey	Klamath Union High School
	32089 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Marshall, Karley	Klamath Union High School
	32092 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Akers, James	La Grande High School
	30695 WRI	122 - Argumentative Writing	Moore, Kristy	La Grande High School
	32121 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Jones, Suzanne	La Pine High School
	32093 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Louie, Mark	Lakeview High School
	32128 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Beeler, Perry	Liberty High School

	112 - Trigonometry	Johnson, Andrew	Liberty High School
32125 MATH 30694 WRI	122 - Argumentative Writing	Ross, Laurie	Lost River High School
32094 PSY	203 - Psychology	Salvati, Jeff	Lost River High School
31495 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Gill, Darshanpreet	Madison High School
32122 BIO	109 - Intro to Medical Science	Gill, Darshanpreet	Madison High School
32095 HIST	203 - US History	Nickerson, Todd	Mazama High School
32096 HIST	202 - US History	Nickerson, Todd	Mazama High School
32097 PSY	203 - Psychology	Nickerson, Todd	Mazama High School
32097 F31 32098 PSY	202 - Psychology	Nickerson, Todd	Mazama High School
32098 F31 32099 MATH	252 - Integral Calculus	Solyst, Daniel	Mazama High School
31003 WRI	121 - English Composition	Stringer, Lisa	Mazama High School
32100 CHE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	101 - Intro to General Chemistry	Throne, Jeremy	Mazama High School
32101 CHE	104 - Intro to General Chemistry Lab	Throne, Jeremy	Mazama High School
30972 SPE	111 - Public Speaking	Todd, Kathleen	Mazama High School
32102 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Whalen, Michael	Mazama High School
32163 MATH	251 - Differential Calculus	York, Emily	McKay High School
32083 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Everitt, Jeremy	McNary High School
31470 BIO	102 - Diversity of Life	Graham, Jessica	McNary High School
31309 CHE	221 - General Chemistry I	Hanson, Frank	McNary High School
31116 CHE	222 - General Chemistry II	Hanson, Frank	McNary High School
32103 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Beggs, Tyson	Ontario High School
31493 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Fisher, Kathryn	Oregon City High School
32104 ENV	111 - Intro to Env Sciences	White, Kris	Oregon City High School
32111 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Taylor, Steven	Pacific High School
32086 SPE	111 - Public Speaking	Jezuit, Jeanne	Pacific High School
30975 WRI	122 - Argumentative Writing	Jezuit, Jeanne	Pacific High School
32128 HST	203 - US History	Bowden, Johnny	Pleasant Hill High School
32126 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Fawcett, Jessica	Rainier High School
32139 MATH	252 - Integral Calculus	Fawcett, Jessica	Rainier High School
32130 ENGR	102 - Intro to Engineering II	Rakos, John	Sandy High School
32131 ENGR	101 - Intro to Engineering I	Rakos, John	Sandy High School
30969 MATH	251 - Differential Calculus	Kackley, Elizabeth	Santiam High School
31627 ECO	202 - Principles of Economics, Macro	Pappas, Wesley	Sherwood High School
31474 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Read, Shari	Silverton High School
32140 HIST	203 - US History	Ogle, Alyssa	Silverton High School
31469 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Butzer, Kevin	Southridge High School
32158 BUS	101 - Introduction to Business	Dixon, John	South Salem High School
32159 BUS	215 - Principles of Management	Dixon, John	South Salem High School
32160 BUS	223 - Marketing	Dixon, John	South Salem High School
32105 MATH	252 - Integral Calculus	Smith, Christie	Southwest Christian High School
32106 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Smith, Christie	Southwest Christian High School
32082 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Beckham, Kaitlyn	Sprague High School
31235 CHE	222 - General Chemistry II	Wanak, Jeremy	Sprague High School
31276 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	John, James	Stayton High School
32115 MATH	252 - Integral Calculus	Bussman, Heather	Summit High School
31242 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Gorka, Heidi	Tualatin High School
32141 BIO	109 - Intro to Medical Science	Gorka, Heidi	Tualatin High School
32142 BIO	200 - Medical Terminology	Gorka, Heidi	Tualatin High School
31002 WRI	121 - English Composition	Lacy, Lisa	Tualatin High School
30976 WRI	122 - Argumentative Writing	Malone, Shem	Tualatin High School
32164 MATH	111 - College Algebra	McCleary, Krista	Tualatin High School
30973 WRI	121 - English Composition	Mooney, Anthony	Tualatin High School
32107 PHY	201 - General Physics	Murray, Christopher	Tualatin High School
32165 MATH	251 - Differential Calculus	Younger, Brianna	Tualatin High School
32103 MATT			

32109 CHE	104 - Intro to General Chemistry Lab	Poor, Greg	Union High School
32112 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Courtney, Faith	Union High School
32113 LIT	105 - Intro to Literature	Dyche, Sara	Union High School
31301 SPE	111 - Public Speaking	Dyche, Sara	Union High School
31232 WRI	122 - Argumentative Writing	Dyche, Sara	Union High School
32091 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Couey, Michelle	West Salem High School
32156 BIO	103 - Intro to Human Anat & Phys	Kinzler, Kyle	Westview High School
32157 BIO	200 - Medical Terminology	Kinzler, Kyle	Westview High School
32154 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Brown, Thomas	Westview High School
32155 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Egan, Andrew	Westview High School
32153 MATH	112 - Trigonometry	Twain, Madelyn	Westview High School
32143 HIST	203 - US History	Nelson, Scott	Willamina High School
32144 MATH	252 - Integral Calculus	Shurts, Christopher	Willamina High School
32110 PHY	201 - General Physics	Koll, CJ	Wilsonville High School
31498 CHE	222 - General Chemistry II	Kirpatrick, Roxanne	Wilsonville High School